
front of vehicle

12B637

C143 
Turbine Shaft Speed 
(TSS) sensor

C142 
Heated Oxygen Sensor 
(HO2S) #12

C193 
Output Shaft Speed 
(OSS) sensor

S101

S102

C167 
Digital Transmission 
Range (DTR) 
sensor

C141 
Heated Oxygen Sensor 
(HO2S) #22

C172 
Heated Oxygen Sensor 
(HO2S) #21

C171 
Heated Oxygen Sensor 
(HO2S) #11

C199 
Automatic 
transmission

C164 
Intermediate Shaft 
Speed (ISS) 
sensor

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F


